

TABULATION OF BIDS

Schedule: A
 Project No.: NC PFH 10-1(1)
 Project Name: NC PFH 10-1(1) BRIDGE SITE #49

State: NC
 County: MADISON
 PISGAH NATIONAL FOREST

Opened at: EFLHD, STERLING, VA
 By: D. RANCIATO/P.SCHAAD
 Date: 04/06/04

I certify that this Bid Tabulation accurately reflects the bids received and publicly opened for this solicitation.

Signed: D. RANCIATO

Title: PROGRAM SPECIALIST Date: 4/10/04

Contract Awarded to: TAYLOR & MURPHY Date: 4/27/04

Contractor	Bid Amount	Responsive
R.E. BURNS & SONS CO., INC 274 COMMERCE BLVD STATESVILLE, NC 28687	1,063,120.00	
TAYLOR & MURPHY CONSTRUCTION CO., I P.O. BOX 6215 ASHEVILLE, NC 28816	1,107,529.50	
R & G CONSTRUCTION CO. 1700 N. GRAHAM ST CHARLOTTE, NC 28206	1,159,421.00	
LAKESHORE ENGINEERING SERVICES, INC 616 SOUTH DEEPWOOD DRIVE RADCLIFF, KY 40160	1,334,027.50	
MCGHEE CONSTRUCTION INC P.O. BOX 896 1680 OLD FOLKSTONE R SNEADS FERRY, NC 28460	1,457,621.50	
BOINES CONSTRUCTION & EQUIPMENT CO. 2401 NORMAN ST HARVEY, LA 70058	1,730,185.80	
CHARLES BLALOCK & SONS, INC. P.O. BOX 4750 SEVIERVILLE, TN 37864-4750	1,995,767.00	
Engineer's Estimate	1,025,000.00	

TABULATION OF BIDS

Date: 04/07/04

Schedule: A

Project No.: NC PFH 10-1(1)

Project Name: NC PFH 10-1(1) BRIDGE SITE #49

BID TOTAL CHECK PASS

Bidder	Bidder's Bid Amount	Computed Bid Amount	Error
R.E. BURNS & SONS CO., INC	1,063,120.00	1,063,120.00	
TAYLOR & MURPHY CONSTRUCTION CO., I	1,107,532.91	1,107,529.50	***
R & G CONSTRUCTION CO.	1,159,421.00	1,159,421.00	
LAKESHORE ENGINEERING SERVICES, INC	1,334,027.50	1,334,027.50	
MCGHEE CONSTRUCTION INC	1,457,621.50	1,457,621.50	
BOINES CONSTRUCTION & EQUIPMENT CO.	1,730,185.80	1,730,185.80	
CHARLES BLALOCK & SONS, INC.	1,995,767.00	1,995,767.00	

The apparent low bidder is 4 % above the engineer's estimate.

TABULATION OF BIDS

Date: 04/07/04

Schedule: A

Project No.: NC PFH 10-1(1)

Project Name: NC PFH 10-1(1) BRIDGE SITE #49

Item No.	Item Unit	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount
0000700000	LPSM	Field office			
		R.E. BURNS & SONS CO., INC	ALL	17,000.00	17,000.00
		TAYLOR & MURPHY CONSTRUCTION CO., I		9,000.00	9,000.00
		R & G CONSTRUCTION CO.		8,000.00	8,000.00
		LAKESHORE ENGINEERING SERVICES, INC		15,697.00	15,697.00
		MCGHEE CONSTRUCTION INC		14,000.00	14,000.00
		BOINES CONSTRUCTION & EQUIPMENT CO.		12,000.00	12,000.00
		CHARLES BLALOCK & SONS, INC.		30,000.00	30,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		15,000.00	15,000.00
0001000000	LPSM	Clearing and grubbing			
		R.E. BURNS & SONS CO., INC	ALL	12,000.00	12,000.00
		TAYLOR & MURPHY CONSTRUCTION CO., I		35,000.00	35,000.00
		R & G CONSTRUCTION CO.		6,000.00	6,000.00
		LAKESHORE ENGINEERING SERVICES, INC		5,532.00	5,532.00
		MCGHEE CONSTRUCTION INC		24,200.00	24,200.00
		BOINES CONSTRUCTION & EQUIPMENT CO.		130,000.00	130,000.00
		CHARLES BLALOCK & SONS, INC.		150,000.00	150,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		4,500.00	4,500.00
0001020000	Each	Remove and reset mailbox			
		R.E. BURNS & SONS CO., INC	5	100.00	500.00
		TAYLOR & MURPHY CONSTRUCTION CO., I		100.00	500.00
		R & G CONSTRUCTION CO.		100.00	500.00
		LAKESHORE ENGINEERING SERVICES, INC		110.00	550.00
		MCGHEE CONSTRUCTION INC		110.00	550.00
		BOINES CONSTRUCTION & EQUIPMENT CO.		60.00	300.00
		CHARLES BLALOCK & SONS, INC.		200.00	1,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		100.00	500.00
0022000000	CUYD	Unclassified excavation			
		R.E. BURNS & SONS CO., INC	825	20.00	16,500.00
		TAYLOR & MURPHY CONSTRUCTION CO., I		12.00	9,900.00
		R & G CONSTRUCTION CO.		15.00	12,375.00
		LAKESHORE ENGINEERING SERVICES, INC		8.80	7,260.00
		MCGHEE CONSTRUCTION INC		17.00	14,025.00
		BOINES CONSTRUCTION & EQUIPMENT CO.		6.00	4,950.00
		CHARLES BLALOCK & SONS, INC.		20.00	16,500.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		15.50	12,787.50

TABULATION OF BIDS

Date: 04/07/04

Schedule: A

Project No.: NC PFH 10-1(1)

Project Name: NC PFH 10-1(1) BRIDGE SITE #49

Item No.	Item Unit	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount
0106000000	CUYD	Borrow excavation			
		R.E. BURNS & SONS CO., INC	1250	13.00	16,250.00
		TAYLOR & MURPHY CONSTRUCTION CO., I		12.00	15,000.00
		R & G CONSTRUCTION CO.		28.00	35,000.00
		LAKESHORE ENGINEERING SERVICES, INC		13.20	16,500.00
		MCGHEE CONSTRUCTION INC		19.00	23,750.00
		BOINES CONSTRUCTION & EQUIPMENT CO.		10.00	12,500.00
		CHARLES BLALOCK & SONS, INC.		12.00	15,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		18.25	22,812.50
0156000000	SQYD	Removal of existing asphalt pavement			
		R.E. BURNS & SONS CO., INC	625	3.00	1,875.00
		TAYLOR & MURPHY CONSTRUCTION CO., I		4.50	2,812.50
		R & G CONSTRUCTION CO.		6.00	3,750.00
		LAKESHORE ENGINEERING SERVICES, INC		11.00	6,875.00
		MCGHEE CONSTRUCTION INC		7.00	4,375.00
		BOINES CONSTRUCTION & EQUIPMENT CO.		10.00	6,250.00
		CHARLES BLALOCK & SONS, INC.		4.00	2,500.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		5.00	3,125.00
0170000000	SQYD	Removal of existing concrete pavement slabs			
		R.E. BURNS & SONS CO., INC	35	22.00	770.00
		TAYLOR & MURPHY CONSTRUCTION CO., I		11.00	385.00
		R & G CONSTRUCTION CO.		60.00	2,100.00
		LAKESHORE ENGINEERING SERVICES, INC		16.50	577.50
		MCGHEE CONSTRUCTION INC		9.00	315.00
		BOINES CONSTRUCTION & EQUIPMENT CO.		10.00	350.00
		CHARLES BLALOCK & SONS, INC.		4.00	140.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		45.00	1,575.00
0582000000	LNFT	15" CS pipe culverts, 0.064" thick			
		R.E. BURNS & SONS CO., INC	26	40.00	1,040.00
		TAYLOR & MURPHY CONSTRUCTION CO., I		32.00	832.00
		R & G CONSTRUCTION CO.		40.00	1,040.00
		LAKESHORE ENGINEERING SERVICES, INC		39.00	1,014.00
		MCGHEE CONSTRUCTION INC		22.00	572.00
		BOINES CONSTRUCTION & EQUIPMENT CO.		60.00	1,560.00
		CHARLES BLALOCK & SONS, INC.		30.00	780.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		20.00	520.00

TABULATION OF BIDS

Date: 04/07/04

Schedule: A

Project No.: NC PFH 10-1(1)

Project Name: NC PFH 10-1(1) BRIDGE SITE #49

Item No.	Item Unit	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount
1121000000	TON	Aggregate base course, type A			
		R.E. BURNS & SONS CO., INC	500	33.00	16,500.00
		TAYLOR & MURPHY CONSTRUCTION CO., I		30.00	15,000.00
		R & G CONSTRUCTION CO.		30.00	15,000.00
		LAKESHORE ENGINEERING SERVICES, INC		31.90	15,950.00
		MCGHEE CONSTRUCTION INC		25.00	12,500.00
		BOINES CONSTRUCTION & EQUIPMENT CO.		75.00	37,500.00
		CHARLES BLALOCK & SONS, INC.		30.00	15,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		26.00	13,000.00
1297000000	SQYD	Milling asphalt pavement, 2" depth			
		R.E. BURNS & SONS CO., INC	620	14.20	8,804.00
		TAYLOR & MURPHY CONSTRUCTION CO., I		12.50	7,750.00
		R & G CONSTRUCTION CO.		24.00	14,880.00
		LAKESHORE ENGINEERING SERVICES, INC		15.70	9,734.00
		MCGHEE CONSTRUCTION INC		5.00	3,100.00
		BOINES CONSTRUCTION & EQUIPMENT CO.		12.00	7,440.00
		CHARLES BLALOCK & SONS, INC.		18.00	11,160.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		5.00	3,100.00
1498000000	TON	Asphalt concrete intermediate course, type I19.0B			
		R.E. BURNS & SONS CO., INC	125	140.00	17,500.00
		TAYLOR & MURPHY CONSTRUCTION CO., I		150.00	18,750.00
		R & G CONSTRUCTION CO.		96.00	12,000.00
		LAKESHORE ENGINEERING SERVICES, INC		161.30	20,162.50
		MCGHEE CONSTRUCTION INC		76.00	9,500.00
		BOINES CONSTRUCTION & EQUIPMENT CO.		240.00	30,000.00
		CHARLES BLALOCK & SONS, INC.		165.00	20,625.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		150.00	18,750.00
1514000000	TON	Asphalt concrete surface course, type S9.5A			
		R.E. BURNS & SONS CO., INC	140	140.00	19,600.00
		TAYLOR & MURPHY CONSTRUCTION CO., I		150.00	21,000.00
		R & G CONSTRUCTION CO.		116.00	16,240.00
		LAKESHORE ENGINEERING SERVICES, INC		145.50	20,370.00
		MCGHEE CONSTRUCTION INC		79.00	11,060.00
		BOINES CONSTRUCTION & EQUIPMENT CO.		240.00	33,600.00
		CHARLES BLALOCK & SONS, INC.		165.00	23,100.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		150.00	21,000.00

TABULATION OF BIDS

Date: 04/07/04

Schedule: A

Project No.: NC PFH 10-1(1)

Project Name: NC PFH 10-1(1) BRIDGE SITE #49

Item No.	Item Unit	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount
151FP	LPSM	Mobilization			
		R.E. BURNS & SONS CO., INC	ALL	100,000.00	100,000.00
		TAYLOR & MURPHY CONSTRUCTION CO., I		50,000.00	50,000.00
		R & G CONSTRUCTION CO.		114,000.00	114,000.00
		LAKESHORE ENGINEERING SERVICES, INC		183,700.00	183,700.00
		MCGHEE CONSTRUCTION INC		138,900.00	138,900.00
		BOINES CONSTRUCTION & EQUIPMENT CO.		230,000.00	230,000.00
		CHARLES BLALOCK & SONS, INC.		150,000.00	150,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		83,862.65	83,862.65
152FP	LPSM	Construction survey and staking			
		R.E. BURNS & SONS CO., INC	ALL	10,000.00	10,000.00
		TAYLOR & MURPHY CONSTRUCTION CO., I		12,000.00	12,000.00
		R & G CONSTRUCTION CO.		12,000.00	12,000.00
		LAKESHORE ENGINEERING SERVICES, INC		14,190.00	14,190.00
		MCGHEE CONSTRUCTION INC		29,500.00	29,500.00
		BOINES CONSTRUCTION & EQUIPMENT CO.		110,000.00	110,000.00
		CHARLES BLALOCK & SONS, INC.		80,000.00	80,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		10,000.00	10,000.00
154FP	LPSM	Contractor testing			
		R.E. BURNS & SONS CO., INC	ALL	15,000.00	15,000.00
		TAYLOR & MURPHY CONSTRUCTION CO., I		10,000.00	10,000.00
		R & G CONSTRUCTION CO.		8,000.00	8,000.00
		LAKESHORE ENGINEERING SERVICES, INC		13,200.00	13,200.00
		MCGHEE CONSTRUCTION INC		36,000.00	36,000.00
		BOINES CONSTRUCTION & EQUIPMENT CO.		46,000.00	46,000.00
		CHARLES BLALOCK & SONS, INC.		80,000.00	80,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		25,000.00	25,000.00
3000000000	Each	Impact attenuator unit, type 350			
		R.E. BURNS & SONS CO., INC	2	2,670.00	5,340.00
		TAYLOR & MURPHY CONSTRUCTION CO., I		3,000.00	6,000.00
		R & G CONSTRUCTION CO.		2,400.00	4,800.00
		LAKESHORE ENGINEERING SERVICES, INC		2,750.00	5,500.00
		MCGHEE CONSTRUCTION INC		10,400.00	20,800.00
		BOINES CONSTRUCTION & EQUIPMENT CO.		14,500.00	29,000.00
		CHARLES BLALOCK & SONS, INC.		3,200.00	6,400.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		2,500.00	5,000.00

TABULATION OF BIDS

Date: 04/07/04

Schedule: A

Project No.: NC PFH 10-1(1)

Project Name: NC PFH 10-1(1) BRIDGE SITE #49

Item No.	Item Unit	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount
313500000	Each	Guardrail anchor units (transition)			
		R.E. BURNS & SONS CO., INC	2	1,350.00	2,700.00
		TAYLOR & MURPHY CONSTRUCTION CO., I		1,500.00	3,000.00
		R & G CONSTRUCTION CO.		1,800.00	3,600.00
		LAKESHORE ENGINEERING SERVICES, INC		1,320.00	2,640.00
		MCGHEE CONSTRUCTION INC		1,900.00	3,800.00
		BOINES CONSTRUCTION & EQUIPMENT CO.		1,800.00	3,600.00
		CHARLES BLALOCK & SONS, INC.		1,700.00	3,400.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		740.00	1,480.00
338700000	Each	Guardrail anchor unit, type Quadguard, Temporary			
		R.E. BURNS & SONS CO., INC	4	7,000.00	28,000.00
		TAYLOR & MURPHY CONSTRUCTION CO., I		5,000.00	20,000.00
		R & G CONSTRUCTION CO.		8,200.00	32,800.00
		LAKESHORE ENGINEERING SERVICES, INC		13,200.00	52,800.00
		MCGHEE CONSTRUCTION INC		1,600.00	6,400.00
		BOINES CONSTRUCTION & EQUIPMENT CO.		2,050.00	8,200.00
		CHARLES BLALOCK & SONS, INC.		7,000.00	28,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		9,000.00	36,000.00
343500000	Each	Guardrail anchor unit, type Quadguard			
		R.E. BURNS & SONS CO., INC	2	10,750.00	21,500.00
		TAYLOR & MURPHY CONSTRUCTION CO., I		7,500.00	15,000.00
		R & G CONSTRUCTION CO.		10,000.00	20,000.00
		LAKESHORE ENGINEERING SERVICES, INC		20,900.00	41,800.00
		MCGHEE CONSTRUCTION INC		3,000.00	6,000.00
		BOINES CONSTRUCTION & EQUIPMENT CO.		2,150.00	4,300.00
		CHARLES BLALOCK & SONS, INC.		13,000.00	26,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		12,000.00	24,000.00
343600000	Each	Guardrail anchor unit repair package			
		R.E. BURNS & SONS CO., INC	2	5,000.00	10,000.00
		TAYLOR & MURPHY CONSTRUCTION CO., I		6,000.00	12,000.00
		R & G CONSTRUCTION CO.		3,400.00	6,800.00
		LAKESHORE ENGINEERING SERVICES, INC		5,500.00	11,000.00
		MCGHEE CONSTRUCTION INC		1,200.00	2,400.00
		BOINES CONSTRUCTION & EQUIPMENT CO.		1,200.00	2,400.00
		CHARLES BLALOCK & SONS, INC.		5,800.00	11,600.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		4,500.00	9,000.00

TABULATION OF BIDS

Date: 04/07/04

Schedule: A

Project No.: NC PFH 10-1(1)

Project Name: NC PFH 10-1(1) BRIDGE SITE #49

Item No.	Item Unit	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount
3566000000	LNFT	Woven wire fence reset			
		R.E. BURNS & SONS CO., INC	110	12.00	1,320.00
		TAYLOR & MURPHY CONSTRUCTION CO., I		16.00	1,760.00
		R & G CONSTRUCTION CO.		12.00	1,320.00
		LAKESHORE ENGINEERING SERVICES, INC		15.40	1,694.00
		MCGHEE CONSTRUCTION INC		8.00	880.00
		BOINES CONSTRUCTION & EQUIPMENT CO.		36.00	3,960.00
		CHARLES BLALOCK & SONS, INC.		20.00	2,200.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		5.00	550.00
4138000000	Each	Remove and dispose of existing signs on 1 support			
		R.E. BURNS & SONS CO., INC	2	25.00	50.00
		TAYLOR & MURPHY CONSTRUCTION CO., I		50.00	100.00
		R & G CONSTRUCTION CO.		100.00	200.00
		LAKESHORE ENGINEERING SERVICES, INC		110.00	220.00
		MCGHEE CONSTRUCTION INC		430.00	860.00
		BOINES CONSTRUCTION & EQUIPMENT CO.		60.00	120.00
		CHARLES BLALOCK & SONS, INC.		1,000.00	2,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		55.00	110.00
4360000000	EACH	Remove and reset existing sign			
		R.E. BURNS & SONS CO., INC	1	175.00	175.00
		TAYLOR & MURPHY CONSTRUCTION CO., I		100.00	100.00
		R & G CONSTRUCTION CO.		150.00	150.00
		LAKESHORE ENGINEERING SERVICES, INC		220.00	220.00
		MCGHEE CONSTRUCTION INC		615.00	615.00
		BOINES CONSTRUCTION & EQUIPMENT CO.		120.00	120.00
		CHARLES BLALOCK & SONS, INC.		1,000.00	1,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		100.00	100.00
4400000000	SQFT	Work zone signs (stationary)			
		R.E. BURNS & SONS CO., INC	96	15.00	1,440.00
		TAYLOR & MURPHY CONSTRUCTION CO., I		50.00	4,800.00
		R & G CONSTRUCTION CO.		16.00	1,536.00
		LAKESHORE ENGINEERING SERVICES, INC		14.20	1,363.20
		MCGHEE CONSTRUCTION INC		18.00	1,728.00
		BOINES CONSTRUCTION & EQUIPMENT CO.		18.00	1,728.00
		CHARLES BLALOCK & SONS, INC.		20.00	1,920.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		11.00	1,056.00

TABULATION OF BIDS

Date: 04/07/04

Schedule: A

Project No.: NC PFH 10-1(1)

Project Name: NC PFH 10-1(1) BRIDGE SITE #49

Item No.	Item Unit	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount
4405000000	SQFT	Work zone signs (portable)			
		R.E. BURNS & SONS CO., INC	96	33.00	3,168.00
		TAYLOR & MURPHY CONSTRUCTION CO., I		15.00	1,440.00
		R & G CONSTRUCTION CO.		16.00	1,536.00
		LAKESHORE ENGINEERING SERVICES, INC		4.80	460.80
		MCGHEE CONSTRUCTION INC		10.00	960.00
		BOINES CONSTRUCTION & EQUIPMENT CO.		24.00	2,304.00
		CHARLES BLALOCK & SONS, INC.		20.00	1,920.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		8.00	768.00
4410000000	SQFT	Work zone signs (barricade mounted)			
		R.E. BURNS & SONS CO., INC	36	5.00	180.00
		TAYLOR & MURPHY CONSTRUCTION CO., I		15.00	540.00
		R & G CONSTRUCTION CO.		16.00	576.00
		LAKESHORE ENGINEERING SERVICES, INC		4.90	176.40
		MCGHEE CONSTRUCTION INC		25.00	900.00
		BOINES CONSTRUCTION & EQUIPMENT CO.		24.00	864.00
		CHARLES BLALOCK & SONS, INC.		20.00	720.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		6.00	216.00
4430000000	Each	Drums			
		R.E. BURNS & SONS CO., INC	14	75.00	1,050.00
		TAYLOR & MURPHY CONSTRUCTION CO., I		100.00	1,400.00
		R & G CONSTRUCTION CO.		65.00	910.00
		LAKESHORE ENGINEERING SERVICES, INC		39.40	551.60
		MCGHEE CONSTRUCTION INC		73.00	1,022.00
		BOINES CONSTRUCTION & EQUIPMENT CO.		240.00	3,360.00
		CHARLES BLALOCK & SONS, INC.		100.00	1,400.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		75.00	1,050.00
4435000000	Each	Cones			
		R.E. BURNS & SONS CO., INC	30	25.00	750.00
		TAYLOR & MURPHY CONSTRUCTION CO., I		5.00	150.00
		R & G CONSTRUCTION CO.		30.00	900.00
		LAKESHORE ENGINEERING SERVICES, INC		17.40	522.00
		MCGHEE CONSTRUCTION INC		43.00	1,290.00
		BOINES CONSTRUCTION & EQUIPMENT CO.		60.00	1,800.00
		CHARLES BLALOCK & SONS, INC.		100.00	3,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		25.00	750.00

TABULATION OF BIDS

Date: 04/07/04

Schedule: A

Project No.: NC PFH 10-1(1)

Project Name: NC PFH 10-1(1) BRIDGE SITE #49

Item No.	Item Unit	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount
4445000000	LNFT	Barricades (Type III)			
		R.E. BURNS & SONS CO., INC	32	10.00	320.00
		TAYLOR & MURPHY CONSTRUCTION CO., I		50.00	1,600.00
		R & G CONSTRUCTION CO.		25.00	800.00
		LAKESHORE ENGINEERING SERVICES, INC		12.80	409.60
		MCGHEE CONSTRUCTION INC		34.00	1,088.00
		BOINES CONSTRUCTION & EQUIPMENT CO.		120.00	3,840.00
		CHARLES BLALOCK & SONS, INC.		50.00	1,600.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		35.00	1,120.00
4450000000	HOUR	Flagger			
		R.E. BURNS & SONS CO., INC	160	11.10	1,776.00
		TAYLOR & MURPHY CONSTRUCTION CO., I		11.10	1,776.00
		R & G CONSTRUCTION CO.		11.10	1,776.00
		LAKESHORE ENGINEERING SERVICES, INC		11.10	1,776.00
		MCGHEE CONSTRUCTION INC		11.10	1,776.00
		BOINES CONSTRUCTION & EQUIPMENT CO.		11.10	1,776.00
		CHARLES BLALOCK & SONS, INC.		11.10	1,776.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		11.10	1,776.00
4459000000	EACH	Warning lights (Type A)			
		R.E. BURNS & SONS CO., INC	4	200.00	800.00
		TAYLOR & MURPHY CONSTRUCTION CO., I		350.00	1,400.00
		R & G CONSTRUCTION CO.		120.00	480.00
		LAKESHORE ENGINEERING SERVICES, INC		35.20	140.80
		MCGHEE CONSTRUCTION INC		185.00	740.00
		BOINES CONSTRUCTION & EQUIPMENT CO.		360.00	1,440.00
		CHARLES BLALOCK & SONS, INC.		200.00	800.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		100.00	400.00
4810000000	LNFT	Paint pavement marking lines (4")			
		R.E. BURNS & SONS CO., INC	3250	1.35	4,387.50
		TAYLOR & MURPHY CONSTRUCTION CO., I		0.61	1,982.50
		R & G CONSTRUCTION CO.		1.00	3,250.00
		LAKESHORE ENGINEERING SERVICES, INC		0.40	1,300.00
		MCGHEE CONSTRUCTION INC		0.70	2,275.00
		BOINES CONSTRUCTION & EQUIPMENT CO.		0.70	2,275.00
		CHARLES BLALOCK & SONS, INC.		1.50	4,875.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		1.00	3,250.00

TABULATION OF BIDS

Date: 04/07/04

Schedule: A

Project No.: NC PFH 10-1(1)

Project Name: NC PFH 10-1(1) BRIDGE SITE #49

Item No.	Item Unit	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount
4905000000	EACH	Snowplowable raised pavement markers			
		R.E. BURNS & SONS CO., INC	8	92.25	738.00
		TAYLOR & MURPHY CONSTRUCTION CO., I		250.00	2,000.00
		R & G CONSTRUCTION CO.		80.00	640.00
		LAKESHORE ENGINEERING SERVICES, INC		137.50	1,100.00
		MCGHEE CONSTRUCTION INC		49.00	392.00
		BOINES CONSTRUCTION & EQUIPMENT CO.		17.00	136.00
		CHARLES BLALOCK & SONS, INC.		120.00	960.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		50.00	400.00
4961000000	LPSM	Temporary signal system			
		R.E. BURNS & SONS CO., INC	ALL	27,000.00	27,000.00
		TAYLOR & MURPHY CONSTRUCTION CO., I		25,000.00	25,000.00
		R & G CONSTRUCTION CO.		29,000.00	29,000.00
		LAKESHORE ENGINEERING SERVICES, INC		35,040.50	35,040.50
		MCGHEE CONSTRUCTION INC		37,000.00	37,000.00
		BOINES CONSTRUCTION & EQUIPMENT CO.		24,000.00	24,000.00
		CHARLES BLALOCK & SONS, INC.		50,000.00	50,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		30,000.00	30,000.00
5810000000	LNFT	Fill or remove abandoned 15" pipe			
		R.E. BURNS & SONS CO., INC	28	10.00	280.00
		TAYLOR & MURPHY CONSTRUCTION CO., I		10.00	280.00
		R & G CONSTRUCTION CO.		34.00	952.00
		LAKESHORE ENGINEERING SERVICES, INC		14.90	417.20
		MCGHEE CONSTRUCTION INC		34.00	952.00
		BOINES CONSTRUCTION & EQUIPMENT CO.		50.00	1,400.00
		CHARLES BLALOCK & SONS, INC.		20.00	560.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		7.00	196.00
5882000000	Each	Locate utilities			
		R.E. BURNS & SONS CO., INC	4	75.00	300.00
		TAYLOR & MURPHY CONSTRUCTION CO., I		100.00	400.00
		R & G CONSTRUCTION CO.		220.00	880.00
		LAKESHORE ENGINEERING SERVICES, INC		225.50	902.00
		MCGHEE CONSTRUCTION INC		370.00	1,480.00
		BOINES CONSTRUCTION & EQUIPMENT CO.		480.00	1,920.00
		CHARLES BLALOCK & SONS, INC.		500.00	2,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		350.00	1,400.00

TABULATION OF BIDS

Date: 04/07/04

Schedule: A

Project No.: NC PFH 10-1(1)

Project Name: NC PFH 10-1(1) BRIDGE SITE #49

Item No.	Item Unit	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount
6000000000	LNFT	Temporary silt fence			
		R.E. BURNS & SONS CO., INC	1125	3.00	3,375.00
		TAYLOR & MURPHY CONSTRUCTION CO., I		5.00	5,625.00
		R & G CONSTRUCTION CO.		3.00	3,375.00
		LAKESHORE ENGINEERING SERVICES, INC		2.60	2,925.00
		MCGHEE CONSTRUCTION INC		2.30	2,587.50
		BOINES CONSTRUCTION & EQUIPMENT CO.		2.50	2,812.50
		CHARLES BLALOCK & SONS, INC.		10.00	11,250.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		4.00	4,500.00
6069000000	CUYD	Stilling basin			
		R.E. BURNS & SONS CO., INC	350	10.00	3,500.00
		TAYLOR & MURPHY CONSTRUCTION CO., I		25.00	8,750.00
		R & G CONSTRUCTION CO.		10.00	3,500.00
		LAKESHORE ENGINEERING SERVICES, INC		23.60	8,260.00
		MCGHEE CONSTRUCTION INC		15.00	5,250.00
		BOINES CONSTRUCTION & EQUIPMENT CO.		9.00	3,150.00
		CHARLES BLALOCK & SONS, INC.		50.00	17,500.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		10.00	3,500.00
6084000000	ACRE	Seeding and mulching			
		R.E. BURNS & SONS CO., INC	0.3	9,000.00	2,700.00
		TAYLOR & MURPHY CONSTRUCTION CO., I		3,100.00	930.00
		R & G CONSTRUCTION CO.		4,000.00	1,200.00
		LAKESHORE ENGINEERING SERVICES, INC		3,850.00	1,155.00
		MCGHEE CONSTRUCTION INC		6,700.00	2,010.00
		BOINES CONSTRUCTION & EQUIPMENT CO.		3,000.00	900.00
		CHARLES BLALOCK & SONS, INC.		3,000.00	900.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		3,500.00	1,050.00
6133000000	LPSM	Root wad stabilization			
		R.E. BURNS & SONS CO., INC	ALL	3,000.00	3,000.00
		TAYLOR & MURPHY CONSTRUCTION CO., I		5,000.00	5,000.00
		R & G CONSTRUCTION CO.		4,000.00	4,000.00
		LAKESHORE ENGINEERING SERVICES, INC		40,150.00	40,150.00
		MCGHEE CONSTRUCTION INC		13,700.00	13,700.00
		BOINES CONSTRUCTION & EQUIPMENT CO.		30,000.00	30,000.00
		CHARLES BLALOCK & SONS, INC.		20,000.00	20,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		5,000.00	5,000.00

TABULATION OF BIDS

Date: 04/07/04

Schedule: A

Project No.: NC PFH 10-1(1)

Project Name: NC PFH 10-1(1) BRIDGE SITE #49

Item No.	Item Unit	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount
6147000000	LNFT	Temporary diversion berm			
		R.E. BURNS & SONS CO., INC	110	40.00	4,400.00
		TAYLOR & MURPHY CONSTRUCTION CO., I		90.00	9,900.00
		R & G CONSTRUCTION CO.		88.00	9,680.00
		LAKESHORE ENGINEERING SERVICES, INC		150.20	16,522.00
		MCGHEE CONSTRUCTION INC		430.00	47,300.00
		BOINES CONSTRUCTION & EQUIPMENT CO.		1,280.00	140,800.00
		CHARLES BLALOCK & SONS, INC.		12.00	1,320.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		55.00	6,050.00
6148000000	LNFT	Moving temporary diversion berm			
		R.E. BURNS & SONS CO., INC	80	25.00	2,000.00
		TAYLOR & MURPHY CONSTRUCTION CO., I		90.00	7,200.00
		R & G CONSTRUCTION CO.		68.00	5,440.00
		LAKESHORE ENGINEERING SERVICES, INC		67.70	5,416.00
		MCGHEE CONSTRUCTION INC		150.00	12,000.00
		BOINES CONSTRUCTION & EQUIPMENT CO.		620.00	49,600.00
		CHARLES BLALOCK & SONS, INC.		10.00	800.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		20.00	1,600.00
8007000000	LPSM	Construction, maintenance, and removal of temporary structure at station 3+20			
		R.E. BURNS & SONS CO., INC	ALL	100,000.00	100,000.00
		TAYLOR & MURPHY CONSTRUCTION CO., I		130,000.00	130,000.00
		R & G CONSTRUCTION CO.		64,000.00	64,000.00
		LAKESHORE ENGINEERING SERVICES, INC		82,500.00	82,500.00
		MCGHEE CONSTRUCTION INC		286,800.00	286,800.00
		BOINES CONSTRUCTION & EQUIPMENT CO.		24,000.00	24,000.00
		CHARLES BLALOCK & SONS, INC.		325,000.00	325,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		180,000.00	180,000.00
8035000000	LPSM	Removal of existing structure at station 12+75			
		R.E. BURNS & SONS CO., INC	ALL	20,000.00	20,000.00
		TAYLOR & MURPHY CONSTRUCTION CO., I		12,000.00	12,000.00
		R & G CONSTRUCTION CO.		46,000.00	46,000.00
		LAKESHORE ENGINEERING SERVICES, INC		10,450.00	10,450.00
		MCGHEE CONSTRUCTION INC		39,000.00	39,000.00
		BOINES CONSTRUCTION & EQUIPMENT CO.		48,000.00	48,000.00
		CHARLES BLALOCK & SONS, INC.		140,000.00	140,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		18,000.00	18,000.00

TABULATION OF BIDS

Date: 04/07/04

Schedule: A

Project No.: NC PFH 10-1(1)

Project Name: NC PFH 10-1(1) BRIDGE SITE #49

Item No.	Item Unit	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount
807000000	CUYD	Foundation excavation			
		R.E. BURNS & SONS CO., INC	240	20.00	4,800.00
		TAYLOR & MURPHY CONSTRUCTION CO., I		12.00	2,880.00
		R & G CONSTRUCTION CO.		60.00	14,400.00
		LAKESHORE ENGINEERING SERVICES, INC		25.30	6,072.00
		MCGHEE CONSTRUCTION INC		49.00	11,760.00
		BOINES CONSTRUCTION & EQUIPMENT CO.		9.00	2,160.00
		CHARLES BLALOCK & SONS, INC.		100.00	24,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		40.00	9,600.00
810550000	LNFT	2'-6" Diameter drilled piers in soil			
		R.E. BURNS & SONS CO., INC	279	835.00	232,965.00
		TAYLOR & MURPHY CONSTRUCTION CO., I		525.00	146,475.00
		R & G CONSTRUCTION CO.		540.00	150,660.00
		LAKESHORE ENGINEERING SERVICES, INC		550.00	153,450.00
		MCGHEE CONSTRUCTION INC		390.00	108,810.00
		BOINES CONSTRUCTION & EQUIPMENT CO.		1,050.00	292,950.00
		CHARLES BLALOCK & SONS, INC.		980.00	273,420.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		250.00	69,750.00
810560000	LNFT	2'-6" Diameter drilled piers not in soil			
		R.E. BURNS & SONS CO., INC	106	150.00	15,900.00
		TAYLOR & MURPHY CONSTRUCTION CO., I		1,600.00	169,600.00
		R & G CONSTRUCTION CO.		1,300.00	137,800.00
		LAKESHORE ENGINEERING SERVICES, INC		1,595.00	169,070.00
		MCGHEE CONSTRUCTION INC		1,800.00	190,800.00
		BOINES CONSTRUCTION & EQUIPMENT CO.		1,150.00	121,900.00
		CHARLES BLALOCK & SONS, INC.		125.00	13,250.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		1,000.00	106,000.00
817500000	CUYD	Class AA concrete (Bridge)			
		R.E. BURNS & SONS CO., INC	134	600.00	80,400.00
		TAYLOR & MURPHY CONSTRUCTION CO., I		500.00	67,000.00
		R & G CONSTRUCTION CO.		1,000.00	134,000.00
		LAKESHORE ENGINEERING SERVICES, INC		632.50	84,755.00
		MCGHEE CONSTRUCTION INC		790.00	105,860.00
		BOINES CONSTRUCTION & EQUIPMENT CO.		1,000.00	134,000.00
		CHARLES BLALOCK & SONS, INC.		800.00	107,200.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		600.00	80,400.00

TABULATION OF BIDS

Date: 04/07/04

Schedule: A

Project No.: NC PFH 10-1(1)

Project Name: NC PFH 10-1(1) BRIDGE SITE #49

Item No.	Item Unit	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount
821000000	LPSM	Bridge approach slabs 12+35 and 13+25			
		R.E. BURNS & SONS CO., INC	ALL	35,000.00	35,000.00
		TAYLOR & MURPHY CONSTRUCTION CO., I		50,000.00	50,000.00
		R & G CONSTRUCTION CO.		30,000.00	30,000.00
		LAKESHORE ENGINEERING SERVICES, INC		40,700.00	40,700.00
		MCGHEE CONSTRUCTION INC		46,700.00	46,700.00
		BOINES CONSTRUCTION & EQUIPMENT CO.		24,000.00	24,000.00
		CHARLES BLALOCK & SONS, INC.		40,000.00	40,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		22,000.00	22,000.00
821700000	LB	Reinforcing steel (Bridge) (Bridge)			
		R.E. BURNS & SONS CO., INC	28109	1.00	28,109.00
		TAYLOR & MURPHY CONSTRUCTION CO., I		1.00	28,109.00
		R & G CONSTRUCTION CO.		1.40	39,352.60
		LAKESHORE ENGINEERING SERVICES, INC		1.10	30,919.90
		MCGHEE CONSTRUCTION INC		1.00	28,109.00
		BOINES CONSTRUCTION & EQUIPMENT CO.		1.20	33,730.80
		CHARLES BLALOCK & SONS, INC.		1.50	42,163.50
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		0.65	18,270.85
823800000	LB	Spiral column reinforcing steel (Bridge)			
		R.E. BURNS & SONS CO., INC	6115	2.50	15,287.50
		TAYLOR & MURPHY CONSTRUCTION CO., I		1.50	9,172.50
		R & G CONSTRUCTION CO.		2.16	13,208.40
		LAKESHORE ENGINEERING SERVICES, INC		3.10	18,956.50
		MCGHEE CONSTRUCTION INC		2.00	12,230.00
		BOINES CONSTRUCTION & EQUIPMENT CO.		1.30	7,949.50
		CHARLES BLALOCK & SONS, INC.		2.50	15,287.50
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		2.30	14,064.50
846800000	LNFT	One bar metal rail (steel w-beam)			
		R.E. BURNS & SONS CO., INC	250	115.00	28,750.00
		TAYLOR & MURPHY CONSTRUCTION CO., I		125.00	31,250.00
		R & G CONSTRUCTION CO.		35.00	8,750.00
		LAKESHORE ENGINEERING SERVICES, INC		123.20	30,800.00
		MCGHEE CONSTRUCTION INC		62.00	15,500.00
		BOINES CONSTRUCTION & EQUIPMENT CO.		60.00	15,000.00
		CHARLES BLALOCK & SONS, INC.		80.00	20,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		50.00	12,500.00

TABULATION OF BIDS

Date: 04/07/04

Schedule: A

Project No.: NC PFH 10-1(1)

Project Name: NC PFH 10-1(1) BRIDGE SITE #49

Item No.	Item Unit	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount
8657000000	LPSM	Elastomeric bearing			
		R.E. BURNS & SONS CO., INC	ALL	3,760.00	3,760.00
		TAYLOR & MURPHY CONSTRUCTION CO., I		4,000.00	4,000.00
		R & G CONSTRUCTION CO.		10,000.00	10,000.00
		LAKESHORE ENGINEERING SERVICES, INC		2,750.00	2,750.00
		MCGHEE CONSTRUCTION INC		6,100.00	6,100.00
		BOINES CONSTRUCTION & EQUIPMENT CO.		9,600.00	9,600.00
		CHARLES BLALOCK & SONS, INC.		6,000.00	6,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		4,000.00	4,000.00
8867000000	LNFT	4'-0" x 1'-3" Prestressed concrete cored slabs			
		R.E. BURNS & SONS CO., INC	716	160.00	114,560.00
		TAYLOR & MURPHY CONSTRUCTION CO., I		155.00	110,980.00
		R & G CONSTRUCTION CO.		154.00	110,264.00
		LAKESHORE ENGINEERING SERVICES, INC		192.50	137,830.00
		MCGHEE CONSTRUCTION INC		150.00	107,400.00
		BOINES CONSTRUCTION & EQUIPMENT CO.		40.00	28,640.00
		CHARLES BLALOCK & SONS, INC.		265.00	189,740.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		160.00	114,560.00